

## Gujarat State Petronet Ltd.

GSPL Bhavan,

E-18, GIDC Electronics Estate, Nr. K-7 Circle,

Sector-26, Gandhinagar-382028.

Tel.: +91-79-23268500/600 Fax: +91-79-23268506

Website: www.gspcgroup.com

No.GSPL/Silvassa/Forest/0.4098ha/Report/2022

Date: - 12 10 2022

To Chief Conservator of Forest, Vidhyut Bhavan, Kachigam-Daman

Sub:- Diversion 0.4098 Ha Forest Land for laying of 8" Ø Natural Gas Pipeline Existing GSPL pipeline to Bhilosa Industries Ltd through Protected Forest falling under jurisdiction of Territorial division in DNH in favour of Gujarat State Petronet Limited- Compliance of In-Principle approval and request for formal approval.

- Ref.: (1) Proposal letter no. GSPL/FCA/SILVASSA/2021/005 dated. 08/12/2021 & Online proposal no. FP/DN/Others/149878/2021
  - (2) In- principle approval letter no. F.No.7-5/3-FD/653/114 dt. 28/04/2022 by Chief Conservator of Forest Silvassa.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above said matter, In-principle approval has been issued vide letter refer (2) above against diversion of 0.4098 ha of Protected Forest. Demand note towards Net Present Value (NPV) has been received from your good office vide letter refer (2) above.

Please find below point-wise compliance of condition no. i to xvii of In-principle approval of your ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission.

Condition No. Of In- principle approval	Condition Of In-principle approval letter	Compliance of Gujarat State Petronet Ltd.
Condition No. i	The legal status of forest land shall remain unchanged i.e.	Agree
	shall remain reserved/ protected/ village / other type of forests as the case may be.	Inward No 2392 14 10 10 1
Condition No. ii	No felling of tree shall be involved in the implementation of the proposal.	Agree

Condition No. iii	The maximum size of the trench shall not be more than 2.00 meter depth and 1.00 meter width.	Agree
Condition No. iv	The pipeline shall be along the road within existing right of way not falling in National parks and wildlife sanctuaries.	Not Applicable
Condition No. v	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the forest Department at the cost of the User Agency and the same shall be maintained for	Agree
	10 years. Only indigenous forest tree species shall be used for such plantation. Trees, if planted on the diverted area, will not be felled without the permission of the forest department, DNH.	
Condition No. vi	The Used agency shall pay the Net Present Value ( NPV) of the diverted forest land at	Agree
	the rates stipulated by the Ministry of Environment and forest from time to time.	
Condition No. vii	Additional amount of NPV of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the	Agree
	report the Expert committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	
Condition No. viii	The User agency shall seek permission from Forest Department, DNH for carrying out any maintenance.	Agree
Condition No. ix	The User agency shall be responsible for any loss to	Agree

SULVER

	the flora/ fauna in the surroundings and therefore, shall take all possible measures to conserve the	
Condition No. x	All the statutory provision under various Acts, Rules there under and guidelines	Agree
Condition No. xi	applicable to this project shall be strictly adhered to.  It will be the responsibility of the User agency to ensure that the labourers and staff	Agree
Condition No. xii	engaged in construction activity do not damage the forest flora and fauna.  The forest land proposed to	Agree
	be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Central Government.	Agree
Condition No. xiii	Proposed labour camps outside the forest area are to be dismantled and removed. The labourers shall be sent back immediately after the completion of work.	Not Applicable
Condition No. xiv		Challan has been generated through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in) and Payment has been transferred/deposited to Ad-hoc CAMPA account no. 15065199149878086 (DADAR NAGARAM CAMPA CAMPA) on dtd. 01/06/2022 through NEFT/RTGS vide transaction reference no.RATNN22152708453.
Condition No. xv	The user agency shall transfer/ deposit ₹ 6,57,918/- (Rupees: Six Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen only) towards Compensatory Afforestation including maintenance for 10 years and 5,88,748/- (Rupee: Five Lakh Eighty Eight	The Cost of Net Present Value (NPV) of Rs. 12,46,666/- has been deposited to CAMPA account through generated Challan from forest portal. Payment has been transferred to Ad-hoc CAMPA account no. 15065199149878086 (DADAR NAGARAM CAMPA) on dtd. 01/06/2022 through NEFT/RTGS vide transaction reference no. RATNN22152708453. The payment deposition

le

	Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight Only) toward Net Present Value of land (NPV).	has been updated on Forest Web Portal. The copy of Online payment history made by user Agency under CAMPA is attached herewith as Annexure - A1 for your ready reference & needful action.
Condition No. xvi	The forest land shall not be used for any other purpose other than that specified in the proposal.	The Forest land shall be used for the purpose specified in FCA proposal only.
Condition No. xvii	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e.portal (http://forestclearance.nic.in)	Compliance will be uploaded in forest e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in)

Hope the above compliance is in order.

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal permission at the earliest possible.

Thanking You

Your Faithfully

Rajesh Suhane AGM (ROU & CIVIL)